

SENT VIA E-MAIL (CHINSON@SFWATER.ORG)

January 30, 2019

Mr. Chuck Hinson Wastewater Enterprise/Collection System Division 3801 Third Street, Suite 600 San Francisco, CA 94124

Subject:

Semi-annual Report re Permit No. 15-01846

Dear Mr. Hinson:

The following semi-annual report covers the 6-month period from <u>July 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018</u>. It is being submitted to you to satisfy the requirements of Part III-E of the revised Class II Permit No. 15-01846, which was issued to the SFPP, L.P. Brisbane Terminal:

- a) No industrial wastewater discharges occurred over the 6-month reporting period;
- b) No samples for compliance analysis were collected during the 6-month reporting period;
- c) Copies of Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifests resulting from the shipment off-site of waste generated in connection with our operations are attached. Manifest numbers 003740648GBF and 003740730GBF are associated with maintenance and cleaning activities and/or groundwater remediation;
- d) There were no violations of Article 4.1;
- e) There were no process changes.

I certify under penalty of law, that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

If you have any questions about the information provided, please contact Karina Hankins at (714) 560-4887.

Sincerely,

Robert Granado

Director, Environmental Compliance

For SFPP, L.P.

Attachments:

Copies of Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifests

ce: Tom Yeager, Bayshore Sanitary District (via email: teyeagerpe@gmail.com)

Plea	se prir	nt or type. (Form desi	gned for use on e	lite (12-pitch) typ	ewriter.)			61.		- L		n Approved.	OMB No.	2050-003
\uparrow	UNIF	ORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID N	umber 0 8 0 0		1-2	- 1-80	gency Response 3-898-4672		4. Manifest	371	umber 4064	80	BF
	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address SFPP LP SFPP LP 1100 TOWN/AND COUNTRY ORANGE CA 92868 Generator's Phone: 6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number													
	6. Trai	nsporter 1 Company Nai IRG ENVIRON	me IMENTAL S	ERVICES	INÇ.			1		U.S. EPAIDA			0 1	4
	7. Trai	nsporter 2 Company Nar	4.0	Fuci	DBH.	F GM	7	60.		U.S. EPAID N	umber 1	1503	89	98
i (i	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address General Environmental MGT, LLC DBA PSC													
2	11855 White rock road Rancho Cordova CA 95742 Facility's Phone: 916 351-0980													
	9a. HM		tion (including Prope	er Shipping Name,	Hazard Class, ID Number		121	10. Contair No.	Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Ųnit Wt./Vol.	13.	Waste Code	S
TOR -	×X	¹ NA3077, Haz	ardous wast	a, golld, n.o.s	a. (Benzerje), 9,	PGIII	1.1	0.0.4	33.7	1100	tail A	D018	352	
GENERATOR		2.				×	a 10*	0 0 4	DM	400	P	ä, *		
병 -	9											· ·		<u>.</u>
		3.	· ·		. *	91					1.0		20 00 20	9 4
									50 1 0 0 2 0 00		1			n,
		4.				w1/.								
-	14: Sr	pecial Handling Instruction	ons and Additional Ir	formation	taminated	debrie	1 v	Spant s	hearh	onts fro	swi mics	pitori	na wo	110
	200	14: Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 1) 844517-01 3 x Fuel-contaminated debris; 1 x Special absorbents from monitoring wells Job Number: 130435												
	15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) is true.													
١		rator's/Offeror's Printed/T	yped Name		1111		nature	(U) (II Lalli a silla	irquantity ger	ierator) is true.			nth Day	
1	16. In	ternational Shipments	Or	. 1	MALO	7-(_					(9 1	4 1 8
INI	Trans	sporter signature (for exp				Export from U	J.S	Port of en Date leavi		Set \$ 0 (00) 19		4 4, 1 T S	6	
RTER		ansporter Acknowledgme porter 1 Printed/Typed N		erials	er og kritiske i kritiske i de er og kritiske i de kritiske i de	Sign	nature	5 7 74	they seed	was stated to be	F-Richt.	Moi	nth Day	Year
SPO		ose H.	Ocho	a		01					4 3	(91	4 1 8
TR ANSPORTER	Transp	porter 2 Printed/Typed N	ame Or Ka	1		Sign	nature)	16		gill Majoreting		MO	nth Day	Year Year
<u></u>	_	iscrepancy		<i>*</i>		1, 1,		and the same of th	- Chine					
	18a. C	Discrepancy Indication Sp	pace Qui	entity	 Туре		25	Residue		Partial Rej	ection		Full Rej	ection
 ≻	18h A	Alternate Facility (or Gene	eratór)		# ph		Ma	nifest Reference	Number:	U.S. EPA ID N	lumber		100	
CILI		,								183	70/3			
DESIGNATED FACILITY		ly's Phone: Signature of Alternate Fac	cility (or Generator)		A Description				<u>Mariana.</u>		4	Mo	onth Day	y Year
GNAT	70.11			10-4 (14-	a fari kanasdayia yiladla il	coalmont disposal	and roo	olica avetoma)						
DESI	19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 1. 2. 3. 4.													
Ī	20 0	esignated Facility Owner	or Operator: Certific	cation of receipt of	hazardous materials co	ered by the manif	est excen	t as noted in Item	n 18a			- 1		
		ed/Typed Name	To	Y 1	() (V) C		nature		1		/	Mo	onth Day	Year
1			1 C A	11 50	COLICI	1 / 1 .	1	No. of Contract of	-		1.	1/ (4/6

Plea	ase prir	nt or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)					n Approved.	OMB No.	2050-0039				
1		FORM HAZARDOUS ASTE MANIFEST. 1. Generator ID Number C A T 0 8 0 0 1 1 1 0 9 2. Page 1 of 1-80			4. Manifest 1	27/	1073	0 0	GBF				
	5. Generator's Phone: Att. KARINA HANKINS Generator's Sile Address (I different liber mailing address) SFPP LP (BRISBANE TERMINAL) 950 TUNNELAVENUE 950 TUNNELAVENUE 960 BRISBANE CA 84005												
		NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.	4		U.S. EPAID N	lumber	0 0 3	0 1	1.4				
	7. Trai	ensporter 2 Company Name	lumber										
	8. Des	8. Designated Equity Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number 11855 white read read											
	11855 white rock road Rancho Cordova CA 95742 Facility's Phone: 916 351-0980 CAD 9 8 0 8 8 4												
	9a. HM	9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, and Packing Group (if any))	10. Contain No.	11. Total Quantity	12. Unil Wt./Vol.	15 Wasie Codes							
R	X	1. NA3077, Hazardous waste, solid, n.o.s., (Benzene), 9, PGIII	0 0 4	DM	00600	Р	D018	352					
GENERATOR	1												
- GEN	X	2. NA3082, Hazardous waste, liquid, n.o.a., (Jet Fuel, Benzene), 9, PGIII	0 0 2	DM	00600	P	D001	D018	343				
		3.											
	Ę	4.	U						-				
	14. St	accial Handling Instructions and Additional Informations and Information Infor	Trant of	h	fun		1.6		٦_ ٩				
	14. Sepial Harding by Tryling of Adding the Count aminated debris 3 X 55, Spent absorbents from monitoring wells 1 X 55 2) 994735-00 Spent Prover Balls Job Number: 133087 CHES 50 Number:												
	15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization slatement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small_quantity generator) is true.												
	Genera	Talor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Signature (TAWANE DoDSON	Daniel),(,		Mon		Year 1 1 8				
INT'L	16. Int	Import to U.S. Export from U.S.	Port of ent										
		sporter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	Date leavin	ig U.S.:									
PORT	Transp	porter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature LISA SEIDEC Signature	Allen	Q			Mon 1		Year 1 1 8				
TR ANSPORTER	Transp	sporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature	V				Mon	nth Day	Year				
F		iscrepancy"	ō										
	18a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection								ection				
- <u>\</u>	18b. A	- Ma Alternate Facility (or Generator)	Manifest Reference Number: U.S. EPA ID Number										
FACIL	Eacilit	ly's Phone:											
DESIGNATED FACILITY	18c. S	Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)					Мо	onth Day	Year				
SIGN	19. Ha	19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)											
- DE	1.	2. 3.			4.								
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name Signature							Mor	nth Day	Year				
1	1 miles	on typed Name				THE YEAR	1	lui Day					